

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

6-3-2020

State v. Henning Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47617

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Henning Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47617" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6436.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6436

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. The District Court Erred In Finding Ms. Henning Willfully Violated Her Probation	5
A. Introduction	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. The District Court Erred In Finding Ms. Henning Willfully Violated Her Probation	6
II. Alternatively, The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Revoking Ms. Henning’s Probation	11
A. Introduction	11
B. Standard Of Review	11
1. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Essentially Re-Sentenced Ms. Henning At The Probation Violation Disposition Hearing	12
2. The District Court Erred By Revoking Ms. Henning’s Probation Without First Considering Alternatives To Address The Violation	14
a. Ms. Henning Made Bona Fide Efforts To Pay Restitution	16
b. Alternative Punishment Would Have Been Adequate To Meet The State’s Interests	17
3. The District Court Abused Its Discretion Where Revocation Does Not Serve The Objective Of Rehabilitation	19

CONCLUSION.....20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bearden v. Georgia, 461 U.S. 660 (1983).....*passim*

City of Ontario, Cal. v. Quon, 560 U.S. 746 (2010)..... 11

Doe v. State, 137 Idaho 758 (2002)6

Genet v. United States, 375 F.2d 960 (10th Cir. 1967)..... 14

Griffin v. Illinois, 351 U.S. 12 (1956)..... 15

Johnson v. State, 126 So.3d 1129 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 2012)..... 10

Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856 (2018)..... 11

Riley v. California, 573 U.S. 373 (2014)..... 10

State v. Braaten, 144 Idaho 606 (Ct. App. 2007) 14, 15, 17, 18

State v. Clausen, 163 Idaho 180 (Ct. App. 2017) 6, 11

State v. Cottrell, 152 Idaho 387 (Ct. App. 2012)..... 19

State v. Easley, 156 Idaho 214 (2014)..... 6

State v. Garner, 161 Idaho 708(2017) 5, 6

State v. Huffman, 144 Idaho 201 (2007) 3

State v. Lafferty, 125 Idaho 278 (Ct. App. 1994)..... 6, 7, 9, 12

State v. Lee, 116 Idaho 38 (Ct. App. 1989)..... 12

State v. Mummert, 98 Idaho 452 (1977)..... 12, 19

State v. Roy, 113 Idaho 388 (Ct. App. 1987)..... 11, 14

State v. Sanchez, 149 Idaho 102 (2009) 6, 12, 17, 18

State v. Upton, 127 Idaho 274 (Ct. App. 1995)..... 12, 13

Tate v. Short, 401 U.S. 395 ScCt. 668 L.Ed.2d 130 (1971)..... 14

United States v. Taylor, 321 F.2d 339 (4th Cir. 1963)..... 14

<i>United States v. Wilson</i> , 469 F.2d 368 (2nd Cir. 1972)	14
<i>Williams v. Illinois</i> , 399 U.S. 235 S.Ct. 2018 L.Ed.2d 586 (1970)	14

Statutes

I.C. § 19-2602	12
I.C. § 19-2603	12
I.C. § 20-222	12

Rules

I.C.R. 33(f).....	6
I.C.R. 35	3

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const., amend. XIV	14
